1986 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS
Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey
Summary Results

Main Event
Team Places

1 1st Malden 293 The Webley Scott Shield
2 1st Sedbury & Tidenham 264

3 17th Purley 255

4 12th Selsdon & Addington 246

5 1st Kenton (Starcross) 235

6 1st Staines 232

7 8th Twickenham 213

8 47th Swansea (Killay) 210

9 1st Bovey Tracey 207

10 2nd Molesey (St. Paul's) 202

10 4th Purley (1st Coulsdon) 202

12 74th Leicester (Kiro) 187

13 8th Bexleyheath 160

14 1st Purley-on-Thames 135

15 Leander Sea Scouts 101 2 shooters
16 2nd Malden 48 1 shooter
17 3rd Carshalton 46 1 shooter
18 7th Malden (St.James) 37 1 shooter

Individual Results

Group

1st Staines

1st Staines

1st Staines

1st Staines

1st Staines

1st Staines

1st Staines

2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)
8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham

8th Twickenham
Leander Sea Scouts
Leander Sea Scouts

Name Score
Oliver Davies 63
Robert Wilson 60
Philip Davies 59
James Davies 53
Grant Fidler 50
Steve Dawson 48
Alan Clarke 45
Michael Guest 60
Christopher Stokes 57
Jamie Underwood 45
Julian Pratt 40
Edward Davidson 40
Christopher Stone 30
Russell Westwood 65
Nicholas Wright 50
Bernard Westwood 50
Edward Parker 48
Marc Cooper 43
Martin Wood 42
Colin Chidwick 40
Dominic Noriss 31
Adam Gilby 28
Richard Norriss 22
Fizal Butt 22
Chris Andrews 21
Steffan Edwards 13
Vincent Wood 9
David Mullard 58
Andrew Bennett 43
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(Age group detail for this year is not available in the surviving results list)

Team Team
Score Pos'n  Notes
232 6
202 10
213 7
101 15 2 shooters

(cont’d)



1st Malden

1st Malden

1st Malden

1st Malden

1st Malden

1st Malden
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1st Malden
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7th Malden (St.James)
1st Purley-on-Thames
1st Purley-on-Thames
1st Purley-on-Thames
1st Purley-on-Thames
1st Purley-on-Thames
74th Leicester (Kiro)
74th Leicester (Kiro)
74th Leicester (Kiro)
74th Leicester (Kiro)
74th Leicester (Kiro)
74th Leicester (Kiro)

4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon
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1st Sedbury & Tidenham
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Kerry Jenkins
Graham Painter
Daniel Parker

lan Fairclough
Jean Jenkins
Simon Munro
Simon Barnard
Graham Fairclough
Matthew Kapourta
Steven Bavington
Nicholas Keen
Robert Waller
lan Munro
Graham Bungay
Andrew Bell
Mark Leyland
Philip Downey
Sam Hains

lan Dabbs

Craig Richmond
Craig Draper
Scott Richmond
Mark Hilton
Robert Banaszkiewicz
Adam Banaszkiewicz
Manus Wright

E. V. Mask

Kevin Costello
Fabian D'Costa
Alan Wild

Bob Martin

Peter Wilkins
Peter Palmer
Derek Hands
Chris Mark

John McLoughlin
Paul Brann
Neville Brown
Christian Wilkins
Dominic Joyce
Paul Berry
Stewart Catley
Paul Alway

Gary Cross
Stewart Hunt
Mark Alway
Colin Lishmund
Kristian May
Malcolm Hardy
Philip Williams
Stuart Williams
Christopher Gale
Simon Richardson
David Ardern
Paul Richings
Richmond Davis
Graham Keigher
Warren Ardern
Gary McEwan

81
71
71
70
66
60
60
54
53
51
45
44
41
40
34
23
48
37
57
30
26
22

68
57
50
43
12
11
79
75
61
60
50
48
46
39
38
36
34
31
25
21
18
16
15
12
77
75
73
59
58
53
36
26
21
18
14
10
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202

264
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3rd Carshalton
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
8th Bexleyheath
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
12th Selsdon & Addington
1st Kenton (Starcross)
1st Kenton (Starcross)
1st Kenton (Starcross)
1st Kenton (Starcross)
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1st Kenton (Starcross
1st Kenton (Starcross
1st Bovey Tracey
1st Bovey Tracey
1st Bovey Tracey
1st Bovey Tracey
1st Bovey Tracey
1st Bovey Tracey
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)
47th Swansea (Killay)

Leonard Coltham
John Gill

Grant Blowers
Allen Byard
Philip Garcia
Mark Hutchinson
Paul Peskett
Michael Lee
Kevin King
Andrew Floyd
Justin Atkinson
David Harris

Lea Harris
Andrew Crossley
Simon Frampton
Neil Sprague
Paul Bigwood
Roger Burns
Nicky Cody
Matthew Harris
Matthew Bell
Louise Turton
Andrew Duffield
Gavin Hamilton
Paul Burns

Sue Larkham

Ali Richards

Alan Clarke
Thomas Crook
lan Abendroth
David Arnot
Ruth Stickland
Margaret Richards
Nicky Simmons
Gerald Howard
Neil Friend
Michael Howard
Emet Custons-Cole
Paul Sutton
Andrew White
Colin Daniels
Richard Walters
Kenneth Daniels
Daniel Smith

Lee Porter
Simon Hopwood
lan Gratrix
Malcolm Thomas
Duanne Kelly
Kevin Holley
Jonathan Gratrix
Andrew Lewis
Jason Merryfield
Philip Owen
Christopher Rees

46
56
40
33
31
18
16
15
13
68
64
61
59
57
56
55
53
52
48
45
43
35
35
34
33
32
31
30
28
27
24
22
18

68
66
57
39
32
58
55
54
40
33
19
68
56
51
49
42
33
29
17
16
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17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley
17th Purley

John Algar

Chris Hipgrave
Gordon Baker
Chris Shephard
David Mascall
lan Therkelsen
Hamish Robinson
Adam Lloyd

Vic Young

Ron Wellbrook
Brett French
Martin Chaston
Lea French
David Allen
Graham Robinson
Brian French
Tony Harrington
Simon Barnes
Gary Manwaring
Richard Long
Andrew Harris
Dave Daniels
Andrew Caines
Nicholas Edy
Andrew Young
lain Jefferies
David Cross
Richard Betts
Simon Bland
Warren Ansell
Matthew Watkinson
lain Young
Jason Haxton
Xavier Kelsall

255



Own Rifle Competitions

OWN RIFLE
The surviving results list does not distinguish between those obtained with recoiling and Non-
recoiling rifles (“Spring Guns” versus pneumatics and pre-charged) so no places are shown.

Name Group Score
Vic Young 17th Purley 88
Lea Harris 12th Selsdon & Addington 86
Chris Hipgrave 17th Purley 83
Kerry Jenkins 1st Malden 79
Daniel Parker 1st Malden 79
David Mascall 17th Purley 77
David Mascall 17th Purley 76
Emet Custons-Cole 1st Kenton (Starcross) 76
Neil Friend 1st Kenton (Starcross) 74
Matthew Kapourta 1st Malden 72
Bernard Westwood 8th Twickenham 70
Jean Jenkins 1st Walton 69
Gordon Baker 17th Purley 67
David Allen 17th Purley 65
David Allen 17th Purley 64
Michael Guest 1st Walton 61
lan Munro 1st Malden 60
William Cook 1st Walton 52
Adam Lloyd 17th Purley 51
Edward Parker 8th Twickenham 49
Russell Westwood 8th Twickenham 47
Graham Fairclough 1st Malden 40
Nicholas Wright 8th Twickenham 33
lain Young 17th Purley 30
David Illingworth 17th Purley 30
Martin Wood 8th Twickenham 29
Xavier Kelsall 17th Purley 29
David Cross 17th Purley 23
Andrew Young 17th Purley 21
Jason Haxton 17th Purley 13
OWN RIFLE - VINTAGE
Position Name Group Score
1 David Mascall 17th Purley 76
2 Gordon Baker 17th Purley 74
3 Emet Custons-Cole 1st Kenton (Starcross) 71
4 John Algar 17th Purley 70
5 David Harris 12th Selsdon & Addington 67
6 David Allen 17th Purley 58
7 Jean Jenkins 1st Walton 50
8 William Cook 1st Walton 47
9 Sam Hains 7th Malden (St.James) 43
10 Adam Lloyd 17th Purley 35
11 Matthew Watkinson 17th Purley 18



