1986 NATIONAL SCOUT AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS Walton Firs Scout Camp, Cobham, Surrey **Summary Results**

Main Event Team Places

1	1st Malden	293	The Webley Scott Shield
2	1st Sedbury & Tidenham	264	
3	17th Purley	255	
4	12th Selsdon & Addington	246	
5	1st Kenton (Starcross)	235	
6	1st Staines	232	
7	8th Twickenham	213	
8	47th Swansea (Killay)	210	
9	1st Bovey Tracey	207	
10	2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	202	
10	4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	202	
12	74th Leicester (Kiro)	187	
13	8th Bexleyheath	160	
14	1st Purley-on-Thames	135	
15	Leander Sea Scouts	101	2 shooters
16	2nd Malden	48	1 shooter
17	3rd Carshalton	46	1 shooter
18	7th Malden (St.James)	37	1 shooter

Individual Results (Age group detail for this year is not available in the surviving results list)

	(1919)	, , , , , , , , ,		Team	Team	9
Group	Name	Score	Team?	Score	Pos'n	Notes
1st Staines	Oliver Davies	63	Υ			
1st Staines	Robert Wilson	60	Υ			
1st Staines	Philip Davies	59	Υ			
1st Staines	James Davies	53				
1st Staines	Grant Fidler	50	Υ			
1st Staines	Steve Dawson	48				
1st Staines	Alan Clarke	45		232	6	
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Michael Guest	60	Υ			
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Christopher Stokes	57	Υ			
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Jamie Underwood	45	Υ			
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Julian Pratt	40	Υ			
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Edward Davidson	40				
2nd Molesey (St. Paul's)	Christopher Stone	30		202	10	
8th Twickenham	Russell Westwood	65	Υ			
8th Twickenham	Nicholas Wright	50	Υ			
8th Twickenham	Bernard Westwood	50	Υ			
8th Twickenham	Edward Parker	48	Υ			
8th Twickenham	Marc Cooper	43				
8th Twickenham	Martin Wood	42				
8th Twickenham	Colin Chidwick	40				
8th Twickenham	Dominic Noriss	31				
8th Twickenham	Adam Gilby	28				
8th Twickenham	Richard Norriss	22				
8th Twickenham	Fizal Butt	22				
8th Twickenham	Chris Andrews	21				
8th Twickenham	Steffan Edwards	13				
8th Twickenham	Vincent Wood	9		213	7	
Leander Sea Scouts	David Mullard	58	Υ			
Leander Sea Scouts	Andrew Bennett	43	Υ	101	15	2 shooters

(cont'd)

1st Malden	Kerry Jenkins	81	Υ			
1st Malden	Graham Painter	71	Ϋ́			
1st Malden	Daniel Parker	71	Y			
1st Malden	lan Fairclough	71 70	Y			
1st Malden	Jean Jenkins	66	T			
1st Malden	Simon Munro	60				
1st Malden	Simon Barnard	60				
1st Malden	Graham Fairclough	54				
1st Malden	Matthew Kapourta	53				
1st Malden	Steven Bavington	51				
1st Malden	Nicholas Keen	45				
1st Malden	Robert Waller	44				
1st Malden	lan Munro	41				
1st Malden	Graham Bungay	40				
1st Malden	Andrew Bell	34				
1st Malden	Mark Leyland	23		293	1	
2nd Malden	Philip Downey	48	Υ	48	16	1 shooter
7th Malden (St.James)	Sam Hains	37	Υ	37	18	1 shooter
1st Purley-on-Thames	Ian Dabbs	57	Υ			
1st Purley-on-Thames	Craig Richmond	30	Υ			
1st Purley-on-Thames	Craig Draper	26	Υ			
1st Purley-on-Thames	Scott Richmond	22	Υ			
1st Purley-on-Thames	Mark Hilton	5		135	14	
74th Leicester (Kiro)	Robert Banaszkiewicz	68	Υ			
74th Leicester (Kiro)	Adam Banaszkiewicz	57	Ϋ́			
74th Leicester (Kiro)	Manus Wright	50	Ϋ́			
74th Leicester (Kiro)	E. V. Mask	43	•			
74th Leicester (Kiro)	Kevin Costello	12	Υ			
	Fabian D'Costa	11	ī	107	12	
74th Leicester (Kiro)	Alan Wild	79	Υ	187	12	
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)			T			
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Bob Martin	75 61				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Peter Wilkins	61				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Peter Palmer	60				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Derek Hands	50				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Chris Mark	48	Υ			
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	John McLoughlin	46				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Paul Brann	39	Υ			
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Neville Brown	38				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Christian Wilkins	36	Υ			
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Dominic Joyce	34				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Paul Berry	31				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Stewart Catley	25				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Paul Alway	21				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Gary Cross	18				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Stewart Hunt	16				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Mark Alway	15				
4th Purley (1st Coulsdon)	Colin Lishmund	12		202	10	
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Kristian May	77	Υ			
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Malcolm Hardy	75	Υ			
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Philip Williams	73				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Stuart Williams	59	Υ			
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Christopher Gale	58				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Simon Richardson	53	Υ			
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	David Ardern	36	•			
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Paul Richings	26				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Richmond Davis	21				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Graham Keigher	18				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Warren Ardern	14				
1st Sedbury & Tidenham	Gary McEwan	10		264	2	
THE SERVICE & HIGHINGIN	Galy IVICEWALL	10		204	2	

3rd Carshalton	Leonard Coltham	46	Υ	46	17	1 shooter
8th Bexleyheath	John Gill	56	Υ			
8th Bexleyheath	Grant Blowers	40	Υ			
8th Bexleyheath	Allen Byard	33	Υ			
8th Bexleyheath	Philip Garcia	31	Υ			
8th Bexleyheath	Mark Hutchinson	18				
8th Bexleyheath	Paul Peskett	16				
8th Bexleyheath	Michael Lee	15				
8th Bexleyheath	Kevin King	13		160	13	
12th Selsdon & Addington	Andrew Floyd	68	Υ			
12th Selsdon & Addington	Justin Atkinson	64	Υ			
12th Selsdon & Addington	David Harris	61				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Lea Harris	59	Υ			
12th Selsdon & Addington	Andrew Crossley	57	•			
12th Selsdon & Addington	Simon Frampton	56				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Neil Sprague	55	Υ			
12th Selsdon & Addington	Paul Bigwood	53	'			
12th Selsdon & Addington	Roger Burns	52				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Nicky Cody	48				
-						
12th Selsdon & Addington	Matthew Harris	45				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Matthew Bell	43				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Louise Turton	35				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Andrew Duffield	35				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Gavin Hamilton	34				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Paul Burns	33				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Sue Larkham	32				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Ali Richards	31				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Alan Clarke	30				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Thomas Crook	28				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Ian Abendroth	27				
12th Selsdon & Addington	David Arnot	24				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Ruth Stickland	22				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Margaret Richards	18				
12th Selsdon & Addington	Nicky Simmons	8		246	4	
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Gerald Howard	69	Υ			
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Neil Friend	68	Υ			
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Michael Howard	66	Υ			
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Emet Custons-Cole	57				
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Paul Sutton	39				
1st Kenton (Starcross)	Andrew White	32	Υ	235	5	
1st Bovey Tracey	Colin Daniels	58	Υ			
1st Bovey Tracey	Richard Walters	55	Υ			
1st Bovey Tracey	Kenneth Daniels	54	Υ			
1st Bovey Tracey	Daniel Smith	40	Υ			
1st Bovey Tracey	Lee Porter	33				
1st Bovey Tracey	Simon Hopwood	19		207	9	
47th Swansea (Killay)	Ian Gratrix	68	Υ	_0,		
47th Swansea (Killay)	Malcolm Thomas	56	•			
47th Swansea (Killay)	Duanne Kelly	51	Υ			
47th Swansea (Killay)	Kevin Holley	49	Y			
	Jonathan Gratrix	42	Y			
47th Swansea (Killay)	Andrew Lewis		ī			
47th Swansea (Killay)		33				
47th Swansea (Killay)	Jason Merryfield	29 17				
47th Swansea (Killay)	Philip Owen	17 16		210	C	
47th Swansea (Killay)	Christopher Rees	16		210	8	

17th Purley	John Algar	81	Υ		
17th Purley	Chris Hipgrave	66			
17th Purley	Gordon Baker	60	Υ		
17th Purley	Chris Shephard	59	Υ		
17th Purley	David Mascall	56			
17th Purley	Ian Therkelsen	55	У		
17th Purley	Hamish Robinson	53			
17th Purley	Adam Lloyd	52			
17th Purley	Vic Young	47			
17th Purley	Ron Wellbrook	46			
17th Purley	Brett French	44			
17th Purley	Martin Chaston	42			
17th Purley	Lea French	40			
17th Purley	David Allen	36			
17th Purley	Graham Robinson	36			
17th Purley	Brian French	34			
17th Purley	Tony Harrington	31			
17th Purley	Simon Barnes	31			
17th Purley	Gary Manwaring	27			
17th Purley	Richard Long	27			
17th Purley	Andrew Harris	26			
17th Purley	Dave Daniels	23			
17th Purley	Andrew Caines	21			
17th Purley	Nicholas Edy	21			
17th Purley	Andrew Young	17			
17th Purley	lain Jefferies	16			
17th Purley	David Cross	15			
17th Purley	Richard Betts	15			
17th Purley	Simon Bland	14			
17th Purley	Warren Ansell	13			
17th Purley	Matthew Watkinson	13			
17th Purley	lain Young	9			
17th Purley	Jason Haxton	4			
17th Purley	Xavier Kelsall	4		255	3

Own Rifle Competitions

OWN RIFLE

The surviving results list does not distinguish between those obtained with recoiling and Non-recoiling rifles ("Spring Guns" versus pneumatics and pre-charged) so no places are shown.

ccoming righes (Spring C	ans versus pricamaties and p	re enargea,
Name	Group	Score
Vic Young	17th Purley	88
Lea Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	86
Chris Hipgrave	17th Purley	83
Kerry Jenkins	1st Malden	79
Daniel Parker	1st Malden	79
David Mascall	17th Purley	77
David Mascall	17th Purley	76
Emet Custons-Cole	1st Kenton (Starcross)	76
Neil Friend	1st Kenton (Starcross)	74
Matthew Kapourta	1st Malden	72
Bernard Westwood	8th Twickenham	70
Jean Jenkins	1st Walton	69
Gordon Baker	17th Purley	67
David Allen	17th Purley	65
David Allen	17th Purley	64
Michael Guest	1st Walton	61
lan Munro	1st Malden	60
William Cook	1st Walton	52
Adam Lloyd	17th Purley	51
Edward Parker	8th Twickenham	49
Russell Westwood	8th Twickenham	47
Graham Fairclough	1st Malden	40
Nicholas Wright	8th Twickenham	33
lain Young	17th Purley	30
David Illingworth	17th Purley	30
Martin Wood	8th Twickenham	29
Xavier Kelsall	17th Purley	29
David Cross	17th Purley	23
Andrew Young	17th Purley	21
Jason Haxton	17th Purley	13

OWN RIFLE – VINTAGE

Position	Name	Group	Score
1	David Mascall	17th Purley	76
2	Gordon Baker	17th Purley	74
3	Emet Custons-Cole	1st Kenton (Starcross)	71
4	John Algar	17th Purley	70
5	David Harris	12th Selsdon & Addington	67
6	David Allen	17th Purley	58
7	Jean Jenkins	1st Walton	50
8	William Cook	1st Walton	47
9	Sam Hains	7th Malden (St.James)	43
10	Adam Lloyd	17th Purley	35
11	Matthew Watkinson	17th Purley	18